PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred R. Ziegler	09/21/2001
Sol Farber	09/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genuity Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Presidential Way, P.O. Box 4100	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01888	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11438507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)377-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-377-0770

Email: smcpeak@hkh-law.com

Correspondent Name: Damon A. Rieth

Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 2: Hensley Kim & Holzer, LLC
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519-026-CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damon A. Rieth

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_from_Parent_recorded_519_026_CP1#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Parent_recorded_519_026_CP1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0235

500578794

OP \$40.00 114

source=Assignment_from_Parent_recorded_519_026_CP1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>FRED R. ZIEGLER</u> of West Medford, MA and, <u>SOL FARBER</u> of Newton, MA, hereby assign to: <u>Genuity Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

225 Presidential Way P.O. Box 4100 Woburn, MA 01888-4100; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ISDN DISCONNECT ALARM GENERATION TOOL FOR USE IN VOICE OVER IP (VOIP) NETWORKS, filed May 31. 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/870,228, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0237

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at
this <u>21</u> day of <u>5e</u>	P., 20 0 1 A giy L.S ZIEGLER
thed	A gig
FRED R.	ZIEGLER
State of:	
County of :	
appeared FRED R. ZIEGLER kn	day of September, 20 01, personally nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the owledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires. My Commission Expires.

PATENT REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0238

in witness whereor,	Thereto set my hand and sear at
this 21 day of	September, 2001
S./_	Taber L.S
SOL FA	RBER
State of	
	: SS.
County of	
Before me this 21	day of September, 2001, personally
appeared SOL FARBER know	n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and ack	nowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	
	· *
	Notary Public Notary Public
	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires
[Notary's Seal Here]	30, 2008
, <u>.</u>	

203 (4112.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 06/27/2008 REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0239